
Sowetan Friday April 1 2 02 2 Dipapadi 23

5267 www.busintuli.co.za

TENDER NOTICE

Johannesburg Water (SOC) Ltd invites responses from interested parties for the following:

Tender 
No.

Description Minimum 
CIDB

Grading

Non-compulsory 
����¿���	�		�
�

Closing 
date

Enquiries

JW OPS 
033/22

Supply and Delivery of Belt 
Cloth on an “as and when” 
required basis for a period of 
thirty-six (36) months

N/A 07April 2022 at 
13:00 to 14:00 on  
Microsoft Teams.
Link is available
on the JW
website

04 May 
2022
at 10:30

All general enquiries must be directed 
to Nthabiseng More at  011 688 1512 or 
nthabiseng.more@jwater.co.za using 
the tender number as reference

All technical enquiries must be 
directed to Sthembile Dladla 011 688 
1595 sthembile.dladla@jwater.co.za 
using the tender number as reference  

JW 
14287

Refurbishment of Hector Norris 
Pump Station Including Pumps, 
VSDs, PLC and Associated 
Electrical Works

8ME, 8EP 
or Higher

06 April 2022 at 
09:00 at CNR 
Reynolds STR 
and Turf Road
�������	
��
���

Coordinates: 
-26.23142, 
28.05239 Next to 
Eureka House

06 May 
2022 at 
10:30

All general enquiries must be directed 
to Nthabiseng More at  011 688 1512  
or nthabiseng.more@jwater.co.za  
using the tender number as reference

All technical enquiries must be 
directed to Nthabiseng Seopela 011 
688 1658 nthabiseng.seopela@
jwater.co.za using the tender number 
as reference  

JW 
14301

Linbro Water Upgrades 7CE or 
Higher

12 April 2022 at 
10:00 to 11:00 on  
Microsoft Teams.
Link is available
on the JW
website

03 May 
2022 at 
10:30

All general enquiries must be directed 
��
�����
��	
�
��

���
���
����

��

gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za  using the 
tender number as reference

All technical enquiries must be directed 
to Nqobizitha Ndimande 011 688 6573 
nqobizitha.ndimande@jwater.co.za 
using the tender number as reference

JW 
009/20R 
CYD

Supply, Delivery, Installation 
and Commissioning of 
Continuous Flow Analysers, 
including maintenance for 
a period of 36 months at 
������
���������	 
���

Northern Works Laboratories

N/A 05 April 2022 at 
13:00 to 14:00 on  
Microsoft Teams.
Link is available
on the JW
website

04 May 
2022 at 
10:30

All general enquiries must be directed 
��
�����
��	
�
��

���
���
����

��

gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za  using the 
tender number as reference

All technical enquiries must be directed 
to Langa Mchunu 011 688 4414 langa.
mchunu@jwater.co.za using the tender 
number as reference

JW030/
20R OD

Provision of Job Evaluation 
Services to Johannesburg 
Water for a period of 36 months

N/A 06 April 2022 at 
14:00 to 15:00 on  
Microsoft Teams.
Link is available
on the JW
website

04 May 
2022
at 10:30

All general enquiries must be directed 
��
�����
��	
�
��
 
���
���
����
��

gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za using the 
tender number as reference

All technical enquiries must be 
directed to Matthews Sekgobela 
011 688 9155 matthews.sekgobela@
jwater.co.za  using the tender number 
as reference  

JW 021/
21CHR

Provision of Business Support 
of the Human Resources SAP 
Payroll and Information System 
for a period of 36 months.

N/A 06 April 2022 at 
11:00 to 12:00 on  
Microsoft Teams.
Link is available
on the JW
website

14 April 
2022 at 
10:30

All general enquiries must be directed 
��
�����
��	
�
��

���
���
����

��

gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za using the 
tender number as reference

All technical enquiries must be directed 
to Marna van Zyl 011 688 1491 marna.
vanzyl@jwater.co.za  using the tender 
number as reference

Additional tenders may be found on our website at www.johannesburgwater.co.za the CIDB website at www.cidb.org.za 

NB: All of the above tender documents are available in PDF format and can be downloaded from the Johannesburg 
Water Website, www.johannesburgwater.co.za����
���������
������
����������
������������
�������������
�¿���
	�����������
above. However, such submissions must comply with requirements as described therein, i.e. neatly bound and in its 
entirety with no pages omitted. 

NB: Only Construction Tender Documents will be available in hard copies at R350.00 non-refundable (JW 14287, 
JW14301). Payment must be deposited into Johannesburg Water Standard Bank Account Number 000196789 indicating 
the applicable Tender Number as the Reference Number. EMAIL BANK PROOF OF PAYMENT TO nthabiseng.more@
jwater.co.za & gcina.ndela@jwater.co.za  

Individual tender documents in sealed envelopes, marked with the correct tender number and closing date must be 
deposited in the tender box situated at the entrance to Turbine Hall, 65 Ntemi Piliso Street Newtown for the attention of 
Supply Chain Management Unit on or before the closing time and date as indicated above.

Johannesburg Water Supports BBBEE

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT UNIT

NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

MS M.M SKOSANA: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

PUBLIC NOTICE

FINAL 2021/2022 AMENDED INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PLAN (IDP) AND 
SERVICE DELIVERY AND BUDGET IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (SDBIP)

Notice is hereby given in terms of section 34 of the Local Government: Municipal System 
Act, No. 32 of 2000 and in terms of section 54 of the Local Government: Municipal 
Finance Management Act, no 56 of 2003, that the Executive Mayor has approved 
the 2021/2022 Amended SDBIP on the 23 March 2022. NDM council has approved 
2021/2022 Amended IDP and endorsed 2021/2022 Amended SDBIP on the 30 March 
2022. 

The amended 2021/2022 IDP and SDBIP may be accessed from the municipal website 
�����������	�
����
����� ��
�������	�������������������	������À���� �������������

������������������À��������� �!�	����"���	��"�����#���

�	$���#%&'&�� ����������

�(������������
����������
��������À���(������&)(*&����%+(*&�����������	�����������

��������	������À�����������������������������������À��������� �!�	����"���	��"�����#�

��

�	$���#%&'&#�,����
�Á����-�"���À�����(�����(�����		�$���������
������
������
�

the approved 2021/2022 amended IDP and SDBIP

Enquiries may be directed to:  
Ms. Gaobotse Mogorosi at tel: (013) 249 2085/2086 or email 
���������
.������	�
����
����
��������À���(����������

&)(*&����%+(*&�

Third time unlucky but SA women
hold heads high after World Cup exit
Australia to meet
England in Sunday’s
final in Christchurch

By Ian Ransom

Three-time semifinalists SA missed out
on a maiden final again but captain Suné
Luus said her team had a “great World
C up”.

England beat the Proteas by 137 runs
yesterday to  set up  a Women’s World Cup

final against heavyweights Australia.
“I don’t think we had our best fielding

performance [today],” she said. “I just
think we needed to be clinical and we
we re n’t. ”

Danni Wyatt, dropped five times, pun-
ished SA with 129  off 125 balls to help
England build an imposing 293/8 at
Chris tchurch’s Hagley Oval.

Luus had won the toss and elected to
f ield.

The Proteas’s run chase got of to the
worst possible start when the tourna-
me nt’s leading run scorer, Laura
Wolvaardt, was out for a duck after facing

just two balls.
Fellow opener Lizelle Lee followed her

soon after for just  two runs and SA were
reeling at 2/8.

Lara Goodall (28) and Sune Luus (21)
tried to stabilise the innings and Mignon
du Preez (30) and Marizanne Kapp (21)
batted bravely but wickets fell at regular
intervals and SA’s World Cup was over af-
ter 38 overs.

Sophie Ecclestone, the world’s top-
ranked spinner, celebrated a personal best
6/36 as SA collapsed to be all out for 156.

“Really pleased, that was a really com-
plete performance from the girls today,
something we’ve been searching for,”
England captain Heather Knight said.

“I think we’ll go in as underdogs [against
Australia] for sure but we’re all equal at
the start of the game.”

Having started the tournament with

three straight defeats, England have re-
bounded with five wins.

Thursday ’s victory was their most com-
plete performance of the tournament,
with Sophia Dunkley chipping in with 60
in a 116-run partnership with Wyatt for
the fifth wicket.

The English may need to lift their game
again, however, to beat undefeated Aus-
tralia at the same venue on Sunday.

Meg Lanning’s side thrashed the West
Indies in the other semifinal and have a
chip on their shoulder after being
knocked out of the 2017 semifinals.

Australia are unlikely to reproduce SA’s
ragged fielding display, which saw Wyatt
dropped on 22, 36, 77, 116 and 117 before
she was finally caught by a scrambling
Lee after hitting Masabata Klaas.

The final takes place in Christchurch on
Sunday at 3am SA time. - Reuters

Proteas captain Suné Luus had a productive World Cup, scoring 270 runs at an
average of 33.75. / S Y D N E Y  S E S H I B E D I /  G A L L O  I M A G E S


	SO 01SO0104MainBody 23 Sport AL SO_MainBody (9A_Dipapadi_Master_A) - SO 01SO0104MainBody

